

## Queries on Delivery Partner for Women In Leadership

Response to queries from potential organizations:

S.No	Questions	Responses
1	Sahakarya Nepal is an NGO working in Sindhuli district for enterprise development, education, health and sanitation, good governance and DRR. Is the organization eligible to submit the proposal on Women in Leadership Project?	Yes, provided your organization meets all criteria listed under <b>Section III 3.2 Eligibility Criteria for Implementing partners.</b>
2	How many minimum participants need to participate in this fellowship?	We are expecting minimum of 40 participants to enrol and complete the course. The collaboration project will include larger number of women beneficiaries depending on the nature of the project. As mentioned under section 2.2 of the guidelines, the British Council will separately pay enrolment fee for Clore Social Leadership course, so this cost does not need to be included in the budget. Applicant can propose other cost that may be involved including on recruiting participants and organizing weekly facilitation sessions.
3	Can you make clear which activities are physical and which are virtual? For eg: 2.1	CLORE leadership course will be a digital one. We would prefer weekly peer learning sessions to be physical. But depending on geographical spread of selected participants, applicants can suggest best model for delivering such sessions. It is up to applicant to propose mode of delivery for other activities, but our preference would be physical one.
4	Orientation session and Pre-Course Briefing (is this a one-day physical meeting, do we need to allocate a budget for the travel of participants, program venue, and Fooding/Lodging)	We would prefer pre-course briefing and weekly peer learning sessions to be physical ones. But depending on geographical spread of selected participants, applicants can

		suggest best model for delivering them considering best value for money.
5	Monthly Networking sessions with the regional participants, facilitators, and mentors.? (Is this the physical gathering)	It is up to the applicant to propose considering best value for money, we would prefer physical events whenever possible.
6	Closing event celebration, How many days program?	It is up to applicant to propose.
7	Are we conducting this program all over Nepal or in some province/district?	It is up to applicant to propose but we would like to have diversity and inclusion while selecting participants, including geographical diversity. This is a pilot project run at limited scale. So, applicants need to be realistic in terms of their proposal within the budget constraints of the project.
8	What is the number of target beneficiaries?	Please refer to answer to question 2 above.
9	Is there any plan to create a women's network for leadership/ work with an existing network?	It is up to applicant to propose what works best.